## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-80:

- (1) On page 1, lines 9-13, <u>strike</u> "AND DEAPPROPRIATING \$27,963.86 FROM THE DOWNTOWN NORTHBANK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) TRUST FUND - COURTHOUSE REEF PARKING ACCOUNT, AS INITIATED BY B.T. 24-025" and <u>insert</u> ", DEAPPROPRIATING \$27,963.86 FROM THE COURTHOUSE REEF PARKING ACCOUNT AND \$13,724.07 FROM THE INTEREST INCOME ACCOUNT WITHIN THE DOWNTOWN NORTHBANK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) TRUST FUND, AND UPDATING PRIOR APPROPRIATIONS BASED ON ACTUALS, AS INITIATED BY REVISED B.T. 24-025";
- (2) On page 1, lines 21, 24 and 26, <u>strike</u> "B.T. 24-025" and <u>insert</u> "Revised B.T. 24-025";
- (3) On page 1, line 21, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 1" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-025, February 20, 2024 - NCSPHS"";
- (4) On page 2, lines 1-6, <u>strike</u> "and a deappropriation of \$27,963.86 from the Downtown Northbank Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) Trust Fund - Courthouse Reef Parking Account. This Ordinance adopts and approves the entire B.T. 24-025, including all accounting and budget movements set forth therein" and <u>insert</u> ", a deappropriation of \$27,963.86 from the Courthouse Reef Parking Account and \$13,724.07 from the Interest Income Account within the Downtown Northbank Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) Trust Fund, and updating prior appropriations based on actuals";

- (5) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-025 to reflect the correct account codes;
- (6) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1615010-v1-2024-80\_NCSPHS\_Amd.docx